

Proposal # _____

Date Heard:

Vote:

Article 11: Other Committees

Problem: At least twice in the history of our party the dreaded scenario of a committee submitting two minority reports to the convention has occurred. In no other situation have I ever witnessed so many Points of Information or so much general confusion.

Solution: We ought to limit the number of minority reports a committee can submit to one. There are a couple of ways to do that. One way is to simply say that only one minority report may be submitted by a committee, but in that case, which one will it be? What if there's a tie in the committee between two minority reports? The other way is to increase the threshold for minority reports by one vote.

Benefits: Never again shall 1000 Libertarians spend most of a morning debating which of two minority reports will eventually be considered as the contender to the majority report which, once that contest is decided, will then become the main motion for debate.

Current Wording	Proposed Amendment	If Adopted, Will Read
<p>6. Committee Procedures</p> <p>a. A majority vote of those Committee members present is necessary for a "do pass" recommendation, and in the case of the Platform Committee, a majority must approve each specific plank separately.</p> <p>b. Four or more members of the Platform Committee may join together to issue a minority report regarding any plank reported to the floor of the convention. Two or more members of the Bylaws and Rules Committee or of the Credentials Committee may join together to issue a minority report regarding their business.</p>	<p>6. Committee Procedures</p> <p>a. A majority vote of those Committee members present is necessary for a "do pass" recommendation, and in the case of the Platform Committee, a majority must approve each specific plank separately.</p> <p>b. Four <u>Five</u> or more members of the Platform Committee may join together to issue a minority report regarding any plank reported to the floor of the convention. Two <u>Three</u> or more members of the Bylaws and Rules Committee or of the Credentials Committee may join together to issue a minority report regarding their business. <u>No person may join in more than one minority report for a particular proposal.</u></p>	<p>6. Committee Procedures</p> <p>a. A majority vote of those Committee members present is necessary for a "do pass" recommendation, and in the case of the Platform Committee, a majority must approve each specific plank separately.</p> <p>b. Five or more members of the Platform Committee may join together to issue a minority report regarding any plank reported to the floor of the convention. Three or more members of the Bylaws and Rules Committee or of the Credentials Committee may join together to issue a minority report regarding their business. No person may join in more than one minority report for a particular proposal.</p>

--	--	--

SPONSORS: Tom Rowlette

MARK-UP LEGEND

- In replacements, deletions precede additions.
- Deletions are in ~~red bold italic strikethrough~~.
- Additions are in blue bold underline.
- Per LPUS Bylaws, Article XVII, Section 1, the bylaws require a 2/3 vote to pass.
- Per RONR t8 #13, the convention special rules of order require a 2/3 vote with notice or a majority of the entire convention membership